
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nygren, James (4-1)
Loss: MILLER, Brent (3-2)
HBP: MILLER, Brent, BURRIS, Scott, BUNDA, J.R.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Natali First: Mike Whitty Third Base: Jon Jackson 
Start: 3:16pm   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 625   Weather: Mostly Cloudy, 55 Degrees
Game notes:
- MILLER, B faced 4 batters in the 1st.
- BUNDA, J faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Oregon State 4 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 11 7 2
Portland 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 2

# 19 Oregon State (21-7) -vs- Portland (10-15) 4/5/2011 at Portland, Ore. (Joe Etzel Field)

Oregon State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miller, Michael cf 2 2 1 0 0 1 1
    Stamps, Brian cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Barnes, Ryan lf 3 2 0 1 2 0 1
Hayes, Danny 1b 2 3 1 2 2 0 0
    Gorton, Ryan ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Berberet, Parker c/1b 4 2 1 4 1 0 0
Norris, Jared rf 3 0 2 2 0 0 1
    Acosta, Luke ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gordon, Max rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bell, Carter 3b 4 0 0 1 1 0 2
Keyes, Kavin dh 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Smith, Tyler 2b 3 0 0 0 2 0 1
Dunn, Ryan ss 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Nygren, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baylis, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schultz, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 7 10 10 5 10

2B: Hayes, Danny (1)
HR: Berberet, Parker (1)
SH: Stamps, Brian (1)
SF: Norris, Jared (1)
SB: Barnes, Ryan (1)
HBP: Miller, Michael (1); Barnes, Ryan (1); Dunn, Ryan (1)
E: Bell, Carter (1); Dunn, Ryan (1)

Portland 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SMITH, Craig cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    THOMPSON, Chet ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ARMIJO, Kevin 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
GILL, Turner dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
MARDESICH, Matt ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
HENRICKS, Riley 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCOTT, Kramer lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
FRATTALI, Brian 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
WESTENDORF, Sam rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
CORNISH, Bo c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
MILLER, Brent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KJEMHUS, Chad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BURRIS, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NICE, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BUNDA, J.R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BRYNTESON, Keeler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DENNIS, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 5 1 1 3 6

2B: SCOTT, Kramer (1)
SH: HENRICKS, Riley (1)
E: ARMIJO, Kevin (1); MARDESICH, Matt (1)

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nygren, James (W, 4-1) 7.2 5 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 28 30 7 12 97
Baylis, Cole 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Schultz, Scott 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 15
Totals 5 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 32 34 11 12 113

Portland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MILLER, Brent (L, 3-2) 0.0 0 4 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 18
KJEMHUS, Chad 3.0 4 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 13 15 4 3 70
BURRIS, Scott 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 0 6 32
NICE, Zach 0.2 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 1 1 27
BUNDA, J.R. 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 17
BRYNTESON, Keeler 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 29
DENNIS, Chris 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 30
Totals 7 11 10 10 5 1 0 3 0 33 48 8 13 223



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 1st OSU POR
Miller, M. hit by pitch (1-1). 0 0
Barnes, R. walked (3-1); Miller, M. advanced to second. 0 0
Hayes, D. walked (3-0); Barnes, R. advanced to second; Miller, M. advanced to third. 0 0
Berberet, P. walked, RBI (3-2); Hayes, D. advanced to second; Barnes, R. advanced to third; Miller, M.
scored. 1 0
KJEMHUS, C to p for MILLER, B. 1 0
Norris, J. flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-1); Berberet, P. advanced to second; Hayes, D. advanced to third;
Barnes, R. scored. 2 0
Bell, C. reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error, RBI (2-1); Berberet, P. scored,
unearned; Hayes, D. scored. 4 0
Keyes, K. grounded out to ss (1-2); Bell, C. advanced to third. 4 0
Smith, T. grounded out to 3b (2-0). 4 0

Portland - Top of 1st OSU POR
Hayes, D. to 1b. 4 0
SMITH, C grounded out to p (0-2). 4 0
ARMIJO, K flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
GILL, T lined out to rf (0-0). 4 0

Oregon State - Top of 2nd OSU POR
Dunn, R. struck out swinging (1-2). 4 0
Miller, M. singled through the right side (0-0). 4 0
Barnes, R. flied out to rf (1-2). 4 0
Hayes, D. walked (3-1); Miller, M. advanced to second. 4 0
Berberet, P. homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2); Hayes, D. scored; Miller, M. scored. 7 0
Norris, J. singled to right field (1-2). 7 0
Bell, C. flied out to cf (2-2). 7 0

Portland - Top of 2nd OSU POR
MARDESICH, M singled to second base (3-2). 7 0
HENRICKS, R grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); MARDESICH, M advanced to second. 7 0
SCOTT, K struck out swinging (1-2). 7 0
FRATTALI, B grounded out to 3b (0-1). 7 0

Oregon State - Top of 3rd OSU POR
Keyes, K. singled up the middle (1-2). 7 0
Smith, T. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); Keyes, K. out at second ss to 2b. 7 0
Smith, T. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
Dunn, R. flied out to cf (1-1). 7 0
Miller, M. struck out looking (3-2). 7 0

Portland - Top of 3rd OSU POR
Stamps, B. to cf for Miller, M.. 7 0
WESTENDORF,S singled to second base (2-2). 7 0
CORNISH, B singled to third base (0-1); WESTENDORF,S advanced to second. 7 0
SMITH, C struck out looking (1-2). 7 0
CORNISH, B advanced to second on a balk; WESTENDORF,S advanced to third on a balk. 7 0
ARMIJO, K flied out to cf (1-1). 7 0
GILL, T struck out looking (3-2). 7 0

Oregon State - Top of 4th OSU POR



BURRIS, S to p for KJEMHUS, C. 7 0
Barnes, R. hit by pitch (1-2). 7 0
Barnes, R. stole second. 7 0
Hayes, D. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2); Barnes, R. advanced to third. 7 0
Berberet, P. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 0
Norris, J. grounded out to 2b (2-2). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Portland - Top of 4th OSU POR
MARDESICH, M walked (3-2). 7 0
HENRICKS, R grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); MARDESICH, M out on the play. 7 0
SCOTT, K grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 7 0

Oregon State - Top of 5th OSU POR
Bell, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 7 0
Keyes, K. grounded out to p (1-2). 7 0
Smith, T. grounded out to ss (2-2). 7 0

Portland - Top of 5th OSU POR
FRATTALI, B grounded out to 2b (1-1). 7 0
WESTENDORF,S grounded out to 2b (0-1). 7 0
CORNISH, B popped up to 2b (1-0). 7 0

Oregon State - Top of 6th OSU POR
NICE, Z to p for BURRIS, S. 7 0
Dunn, R. walked (3-0). 7 0
Stamps, B. grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt, SAC (1-0); Dunn, R. advanced to second. 7 0
Barnes, R. walked (3-2). 7 0
Hayes, D. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1); Barnes, R. scored; Dunn, R. scored. 9 0
Berberet, P. fouled out to 2b (1-1). 9 0
Norris, J. singled up the middle, RBI (1-0); Hayes, D. scored. 10 0
Bell, C. walked (3-2); Norris, J. advanced to second. 10 0
BUNDA, J to p for NICE, Z. 10 0
Keyes, K. grounded out to 2b (3-2). 10 0

Portland - Top of 6th OSU POR
SMITH, C flied out to lf (2-2). 10 0
ARMIJO, K reached on a throwing error by 3b (3-2). 10 0
GILL, T flied out to cf (2-2). 10 0
MARDESICH, M flied out to cf (1-0). 10 0

Oregon State - Top of 7th OSU POR
Smith, T. walked (3-2). 10 0
Dunn, R. hit by pitch (2-1); Smith, T. advanced to second. 10 0
BRYNTESON, K to p for BUNDA, J. 10 0
Stamps, B. struck out looking (3-2). 10 0
Barnes, R. grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-0); Dunn, R. out on the play. 10 0

Portland - Top of 7th OSU POR
HENRICKS, R grounded out to ss (1-1). 10 0
SCOTT, K doubled down the rf line (1-2). 10 0
FRATTALI, B grounded out to ss (2-1); SCOTT, K advanced to third. 10 0
WESTENDORF,S singled through the left side, RBI (2-1); SCOTT, K scored. 10 1
CORNISH, B grounded out to ss (1-0). 10 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 8th OSU POR
Gorton, R. pinch hit for Hayes, D.. 10 1
Gorton, R. reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2). 10 1
Berberet, P. popped up to ss (2-2). 10 1
Acosta, L. pinch hit for Norris, J.. 10 1
Acosta, L. struck out swinging (1-2). 10 1
Bell, C. flied out to cf (0-2). 10 1

Portland - Top of 8th OSU POR
Gorton, R. to c. 10 1
Berberet, P. to 1b. 10 1
Gordon, M. to rf for Acosta, L.. 10 1
THOMPSON, C pinch hit for SMITH, C. 10 1
THOMPSON, C grounded out to 2b (2-1). 10 1
ARMIJO, K reached on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 10 1
GILL, T grounded out to 2b (0-0); ARMIJO, K advanced to second. 10 1
Baylis, C. to p for Nygren, J.. 10 1
MARDESICH, M flied out to cf (0-0). 10 1

Oregon State - Top of 9th OSU POR
THOMPSON, C to cf. 10 1
DENNIS, C to p for BRYNTESON, K. 10 1
Keyes, K. singled up the middle (1-2). 10 1
Smith, T. walked (3-2); Keyes, K. advanced to second. 10 1
Dunn, R. struck out looking (2-2). 10 1
Stamps, B. walked (3-0); Smith, T. advanced to second; Keyes, K. advanced to third. 10 1
Barnes, R. grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-2); Stamps, B. advanced to second; Smith, T. advanced
to third; Keyes, K. scored. 11 1
Gorton, R. flied out to lf (1-1). 11 1

Portland - Top of 9th OSU POR
Schultz, S. to p for Baylis, C.. 11 1
HENRICKS, R flied out to cf (1-0). 11 1
SCOTT, K lined out to lf (3-2). 11 1
FRATTALI, B fouled out to 1b (3-1). 11 1


